

G.R-566 of 2024

R-566/2024

Present: Sri P.Paul (JO Code: WB01376), J.M, Dinhata in charge of JM, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Dinhata

**Order no. 13 dated 10.12.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld regular PO is on leave.

Out of (4) accused on C.B, two accused are present and the other accused are absent.

S/R is received.

No P.W is present.

The remaining schedule for evidence is hereby cancelled.

Fix **15.01.2026** for evidence of CSW-1 to CSW-3.

**16.01.2026** for evidence of CSW-4 to CSW-6.

Issue summons accordingly.

BC-II to comply.

D/C by me,

**in charge of  
J.M 2nd Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar**