

**G.R-566 of 2024
R-566/2024**

Order No. 14 dated 15.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

The two accused are present. The other accused filed a petition u/s 351 of B.N.S.S. The prayer is allowed for the day.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The Ld. APP filed hazira of the witness.

Shyamal Barman is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W-1 and discharged. The signature of P.W-1 in the FIR is marked as Exbt-P/1/P.W-1.

Inspite of summons being properly served upon CSW-2 and CSW-3, they failed to turn up. Issue BWA of Rs. 1,000/-each against CSW-2 and CSW-3.

Todate.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**