

**G.R-566 of 2024
R-566/2024**

Order No. 16 dated 11.02.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WWA.

The accused persons filed a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. The prayer is allowed for the day.

The witness Sagar Bhowmik prayed for bail. He is taken into custody.

The witness be released by executing P.R bond of Rs. 1,000/-. Recall WWA.

Now the case record is taken up for evidence.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The Ld. APP filed hazira of the witnesses.

Sagar Bhowmik and Dipankar Dhar are examined and cross-examined in full as P.W-4 and P.W-5 and discharged.

Todate.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**